DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE

Description of proposal: RCRA Corrective Action Agreed Order

Proponent: General Electric Company

Location of proposal, including street address, if any 220 South Dawson Street, Seattle, Washington 98108

Lead agency: Washington State Department of Ecology

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An environmental impact statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21C.030 (2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public on request.

This DNS is issued under WAC 197–11–340(2); the lead agency will not act on this proposal for 14 days from the date below. Comments must be submitted by August 29, 2002.

Responsible official: Dean Yasuda

Position/title: Environmental Engineer, Washington State Department of Ecology, Northwest Regional Office (425.649.7264)

Address: 3190 160 th Avenue S.E. Bellevue, Washington 98008-545
--

E-mail: dyas461@ecy.wa.gov		
Signature	Date:	

You may appeal this determination to Dean Yasuda by sending your written factual objections to:

Dean Yasuda, Washington State Department of Ecology, Northwest Regional Office, 3190 160th Avenue S.E. Bellevue, Washington 98008-5452. Please send e-mail to dyas461@ecy.wa.gov.

Ecology must receive all written appeals no later than August 29, 2002.

[Statutory Authority: 1995 c 347 (ESHB 1724) and RCW 43.21C.110. 97–21–030 (Order 95–16), § 197–11–970, filed 10/10/97, effective 11/10/97. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.21C.110. 84–05–020 (Order DE 83–39), § 197–11–970, filed 2/10/84, effective 4/4/84.]